The consolidated entity and company has a money market deposit account which it invests
surplus cash over fixed interest terms with a secure banking institution, for periods not
exceeding 90 days.  Working capital is held in bank accounts with variable interest rates.  Given
the short term nature of these financial instruments, interest rate risk on cash and short term
money market deposits is not considered to a material risk.

Profile
At the reporting date, the financial instruments exposed to interest rate risk are as follows:

  Consolidated

Carrying Amount
 Company

Carrying Amount
  2009  2008  2009  2008
Current Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  2,461,902  4,562,345  2,461,882  4,561,623

  2,461,902  4,562,345  2,461,882  4,561,623

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/
decreased equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all
other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.  The analysis is performed
on the same basis for 2008.

  Profit or loss  Equity
  100bp

increase
 100bp

decrease
 100bp

increase
 100bp

decrease
30 June 2009
Variable rate instrument  31,957  (31,957)  31,957  (31,957)

Financial Assets  31,957  (31,957)  31,957  (31,957)

PacMag Metals Limited

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2009 (cont'd)

- 79 -

20. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (cont’d)

  Profit or loss  Equity
  100bp

increase
 100bp

decrease
 100bp

increase
 100bp

decrease
30 June 2008
Variable rate instrument  65,606  (65,606)  65,606  (65,606)

Financial Assets  65,606  (65,606)  65,606  (65,606)

A change of 100 basis point interest rates would have increased or decreased the Company's
equity and profit or loss by $31,957 (2008: $65,606).

 Other Price Risk

Equity price risk arises from investments held by the Company and consolidated entity which are
classified on the balance sheet as available for sale equity securities.

Management of the Company and consolidated entity monitors the equity securities in its
investment portfolio based on market values.  Material investments within the portfolio are
managed on an individual basis and all buy and sell decisions are approved by the Board.

The primary goal of the consolidated entity's investment strategy is to maximise investment
returns.  Investments classified as available for sale are carried at fair value, with fair value